
Adam Adwon MAI Certified General Real Property Appraiser aadwon@appraisaldata.com Appraisal Data Service Tulsa OK (918)742-7311

Owen Ard MAI Certified General Real Property Appraiser card@partnerval.com Partner Valuation Advisors tulsa OK (918)625-3905

DARRIN BAILEY Certified Residential Real Property Appraiser darrinfbailey@yahoo.com Calumet OK (405)203-8425

Mark Baker MAI Certified General Real Property Appraiser mbaker@kellercraig.com Pittsburg KS (620)670-4068

Cynthia Baldwin SRA Certified Residential Real Property Appraiser csbaldwin1962@sbcglobal.net Springfield MO

Robert Bates SRA Certified General Real Property Appraiser robert.p.batesiii@gmail.com First National Bank-retired Ardmore OK (580)221-1828

Brett Beesley Certified General Real Property Appraiser bbeesley@ios.doi.gov AVSO Muskogee OK (405)650-9692

Caprice Berryhill Certified General Real Property Appraiser capricedberryhill@yahoo.com Bixby OK (918)650-2798

Bradford Black MAI Certified General Real Property Appraiser bradfordjayblack@gmail.com Mexico Beach FL (405)255-0102

Paul Blees Certified General Real Property Appraiser pblees@springfieldmo.gov City of Springfield Springfield MO (417)864-2057

Duane Blevins MAI, SRA Certified General Real Property Appraiser elvis@firstoklahomamortgage.com First Oklahoma Mortgage Jenks OK 918-481-8810

Suzanne Bloyed SRA Certified Residential Real Property Appraiser BloyedAppraisals@cox.net Bloyed Residential Appraisals Tulsa OK (918)499-1405

R. Borders MAI, SRA Certified General Real Property Appraiser chris.borders@gmail.com RC Borders & Co. Oklahoma City OK (405)285-1382

Richard Broughton MAI Certified General Real Property Appraiser rbroughton@valbridge.com Valbridge Property Advisors | Oklahoma Tulsa OK (918)878-7698

Brett Brown MAI Certified General Real Property Appraiser brettbrownrts@gmail.com Mustang OK (405)226-7693

Brenda Bruner Other mulligan2062@gmail.com BROKEN ARROW OK (918)282-2062

Betty Jo Cagle SRA Certified Residential Real Property Appraiser *Unsubscribed Owasso OK (918)519-9299

Rick Carlile MAI, SRA Certified General Real Property Appraiser rick@carlilevaluation.com Carlile Valuation, Inc. Guthrie OK (580)234-8600

Richard Cole MAI Certified General Real Property Appraiser richard.cole@irr.com Integra Realty Resources Oklahoma City OK 214-495-8267

Lindsey Conant Certified General Real Property Appraiser lindsey.conant@yahoo.com Oklahoma City OK (405)721-1734

David Coryell MAI Sierra Madre CA

Ralph Crow MAI Certified General Real Property Appraiser rjcdjc@cebridge.net Ralph Crow Appraisals Weatherford OK 580-777-7400

Megan Curtis Licensed Residential Real Property Appraiser *Unsubscribed Colcord OK (479)238-6907

Darin Dalbom MAI Certified General Real Property Appraiser Darin.Dalbom@NPVal.com NPVal, LLC Edmond OK (918)857-9190

Victoria Davison MAI Certified General Real Property Appraiser *Unsubscribed Victoria Properties, Ltd. Ada OK 580-436-3278

Jennifer Donelson MAI, AI-GRSCertified General Real Property Appraiser *Unsubscribed Springfield MO 417-227-0534

Jeffrey Elder Other jeff@bridgeportres.com Oklahoma City OK (405)308-6090

Aaron Emerson Certified Residential Real Property Appraiser aemerson@curbappealok.com Curb Appeal, Inc. Norman OK (405)573-0050

William Eudy MAI Certified General Real Property Appraiser billeudymai@yahoo.com Eudy & Lyons, LLC Oklahoma City OK 405-949-0029

Charles Fletcher MAI Certified General Real Property Appraiser fletcherappraisal@gmail.com Bentonville AR

Connie Fraley Certified General Real Property Appraiser connie@asatl.com Lake Ozark MO 573-692-4509

Ronald Fulkerson Certified General Real Property Appraiser stevefulkerson@coxinet.net FLS-Fulkerson Land Services, LLC Oklahoma City OK (405)691-2922

Andrea Gillman Certified General Real Property Appraiser andreagillman@yahoo.com Tulsa OK (918)523-5492

Timothy Glass MAI, SRA Certified General Real Property Appraiser tim@gcountry.net Green Country Appraisal Svc., Inc. Tulsa OK (918)744-5744



Patrick Glenn MAI Certified General Real Property Appraiser pglenn@pogokc.com Oklahoma City OK (405)942-3393

Robert Grace MAI, SRA Certified General Real Property Appraiser bob@graceandsons.com Midwest City OK

Robert Gray MAI Certified General Real Property Appraiser bgray5627@gmail.com Tulsa OK (918)688-3300

Joshua Green Certified General Real Property Appraiser jtannergreen@gmail.com Oklahoma City OK

Ryan Hamilton Certified Residential Real Property Appraiser arrowheadapprsl@gmail.com Springfield MO 417-849-7878

Hayden Harrison Certified General Real Property Appraiser appraiser@appraiser.net Hospitality Valuation Group Springfield MO (417)890-8686

Eric Hassani MAI Certified General Real Property Appraiser feesimpleappraisal@sbcglobal.net Fee Simple Appraisal Company, LLC Springfield MO (417)889-6010

Darlene Hayes MAI Certified General Real Property Appraiser darlene.hayes@nmrk.com Edmond OK (405)208-8624

Eric Hinkle Certified General Real Property Appraiser eroc@cox.net Hinkle & Associates Oklahoma City OK (405)721-1734

Shaun Hogan MAI Certified General Real Property Appraiser shaun@scopeappraisal.com Edmond OK

James Hoyt MAI, SRA Certified General Real Property Appraiser *Unsubscribed J.W. Hoyt and Associates Oklahoma City OK (405)239-6000

Dennis Hudacky SRA Certified Residential Real Property Appraiser dennyhudacky01@yahoo.com Dennis Hudacky Appraisal Service Oklahoma City OK 405-848-9339

Caleb Huene MAI Certified General Real Property Appraiser chuene@gmail.com Valbridge Property Advisors | Oklahoma Tulsa OK (918)712-9992

Philip Isaacs MAI Certified General Real Property Appraiser philisaacs@coxinet.net Isaacs & Associates Oklahoma City OK (405)235-3200

Dale Janssen SRA Certified General Real Property Appraiser dljco1@gmail.com D. L. Janssen Co., Inc. Joplin MO 417-782-1475

Jerome Jeschke Certified General Real Property Appraiser jerry@jjappraisal.biz J. Jeschke Appraisal Branson MO (417)334-3241

Andrea Johnson Certified General Real Property Appraiser, Trainee/Registered/Provisional Licenseandrea@aceappraisalgroup.com Oklahoma City OK (405)505-0238

Daniel Johnson Certified General Real Property Appraiser dmjreal@gmail.com George Johnson Appraisal Service Bartlesville OK (918)335-8700

Gloria Johnson SRA Certified Residential Real Property Appraiser glojohn@sbcglobal.net Monett MO (417)236-0524

Nicholas Johnson MAI Certified General Real Property Appraiser njohnson@valbridge.com Valbridge Property Advisors Oklahoma City OK (405)603-1553

Tyler Johnson MAI Certified General Real Property Appraiser seth@swvaluation.com Springfield MO (417)274-0845

Joella Jones SRA Certified General Real Property Appraiser joellaj15@yahoo.com Joella Jones Appraisal Shawnee OK (405)395-0196

John Jones SRA Certified Residential Real Property Appraiser jdjones3@cox.net Tulsa OK (918)630-8995

Jordan Karnes MAI Certified General Real Property Appraiser jordandkarnes@yahoo.com Fayetteville AR

Brian KenworthyMAI Certified General Real Property Appraiser bjkenworthy@gmail.com Fayetteville AR (479)444-2540

William Kilpatrick MAI Certified General Real Property Appraiser wmk@kilpatrickassociates.com Kilpatrck & Associates Oklahoma City OK (405)843-7888

Dewey King MAI, SRA Certified General Real Property Appraiser deweyking@sbcglobal.net King Appraisal Enid OK 580-237-4483

William Knight MAI Certified General Real Property Appraiser bill@wlkadvisors.com WLK Advisors Tulsa OK (918)585-3444

Lisa Krywicki SRA Certified Residential Real Property Appraiser lisa@graceandsons.com Midwest City OK (405)275-9121

Rand Lambley MAI Certified General Real Property Appraiser randlambley@gmail.com Walton Property Services Tulsa OK 918-712-9992

Derek Lamkin SRA Certified Residential Real Property Appraiser dclamkin@hotmail.com Lamkin Appraisal Services, LLC Tulsa OK (918)557-9147

Bryan Lang MAI Certified General Real Property Appraiser bryan@paradigmappraisals.com Paradigm Appraisal Services, LLC Tulsa OK (918)630-0079

Gary Larson MAI Certified General Real Property Appraiser gtlarso@yahoo.com Midland States Bank O Fallon MO (314)512-8968

Zachary Lay Certified General Real Property Appraiser zach.lay@outlook.com Jenks OK (918)596-5107



Robert Liebel SRA Certified Residential Real Property Appraiser robert@arokc.com Oklahoma City OK (405)627-8772

Matthew Long Licensed Residential Real Property Appraiser, Trainee/Registered/Provisional Licensemlongappraisal@outlook.com Long and Associates Appraisal Norman OK (405)250-5634

Brandon Lux MAI Certified General Real Property Appraiser blux@valbridge.com Oklahoma City OK (405)849-6213

Ambrose Lyons Certified General Real Property Appraiser franklyons25@cox.net Lyons & Associates, LLC Oklahoma City OK (405)831-3710

Casey Mars Certified General Real Property Appraiser casey@aceappraisalgroup.com Edmond OK (405)830-9966

Sheila Mayes smayes@oakstarbank.com OakStar Bank Springfield MO (471)851-4771

Kayla McKinney Other kaymarie2011@hotmail.com Moore OK (620)539-0027

Les Miller MAI Certified General Real Property Appraiser les.miller@hobbylobby.com Hobby Lobby Stores, Inc. Oklahoma City OK (405)745-1658

Mary Beth Miller MAI, AI-GRSCertified General Real Property Appraiser mbmiller2014@gmail.com Kansas City MO (816)860-7666

Tina MindemannSRA, AI-RRSCertified Residential Real Property Appraiser mindemannappraisals@gmail.com Mindemann Appraisals Apache OK (580)230-1850

Donald Mitchell SRA Certified General Real Property Appraiser d2mitchell@gmail.com Owasso OK (719)322-5224

Joshua Moore Certified General Real Property Appraiser jdmoore_13@hotmail.com Springfield MO (417)425-5499

Douglas Morgan Certified General Real Property Appraiser morgan.appraisals@gmail.com Morgan Appraisal Services, Inc. Siloam Springs AR (479)549-8559

Donna Morrison Other, Trainee/Registered/Provisional License dmorrison@aristotle.net Rogers AR (501)690-1493

ChristopherMueller MAI, AI-GRSCertified General Real Property Appraiser chris@swvaluation.com Southwest Valuation, LLC Springfield MO (417)866-8300 

Shannon Mueller MAI Certified General Real Property Appraiser smueller@reedappraisal.biz Reed & Associates, Inc. Fayetteville AR (479)521-6313 

Rick Muenks MAI Certified General Real Property Appraiser rick@swvaluation.com Southwest Valuation, L.L.C. Springfield MO (417)866-8300

Suzanne Mulvany Other smulvan2@gmail.com Republic MO (303)482-1960

Charles Musson MAI, SRA Certified General Real Property Appraiser *Unsubscribed Musson & Assoc. Oklahoma City OK 405-720-1960

Richard Nichols Certified General Real Property Appraiser richnichols1@coxinet.net Nichols Appraisal Oklahoma City OK (405)840-7033

Robert Perkins MAI, AI-GRSCertified General Real Property Appraiser rjperki@gmail.com Bella Vista AR 479-271-1240

Deborah Phelps SRA Certified Residential Real Property Appraiser areaokc@yahoo.com Annex Real Estate Appraisals Oklahoma City OK (405)659-1453

Jana Phillips SRA Certified Residential Real Property Appraiser jana@orpacgroup.com The ORPAC Group, LLC Edmond OK 405-471-2000

Ronald Phillips MAI Certified General Real Property Appraiser *Unsubscribed Phillips Appraisal, LLC Springfield MO (417)689-0858

David Puckett MAI Certified General Real Property Appraiser david.puckett@am.jll.com Broken Arrow OK (918)523-5486

Thomas Reed MAI Certified General Real Property Appraiser treed@reedappraisal.biz Reed & Associates, Inc. Springdale AR (479)521-6313 

David Roberson MAI, SRA Certified General Real Property Appraiser david@robcoadvisors.com Roberson & Company Realty Advisors, LLC Jenks OK (918)995-2503

Thomas Roberson MAI Certified General Real Property Appraiser thomas@robcoadvisors.com Jenks OK

Eric Roberts MAI Certified General Real Property Appraiser *Unsubscribed Roberts & Associates Springfield MO (417)881-1533

Joe Roberts MAI Certified General Real Property Appraiser joerayrob@hotmail.com Roberts and Associates Springfield MO (417)881-1533

Sawyer Roth Certified Residential Real Property Appraiser sawyer.bsn@gmail.com Blanchard OK

Patrick Ryan MAI Certified General Real Property Appraiser scott.ryan2@cbre.com EDMOND OK (405)607-6098

Gary Schaefer SRA garys@bhca.com Maple Appraisal Service Muldrow OK 918-775-4421

John Scheller SRA Certified Residential Real Property Appraiser mscheller1@cox.net Oklahoma City OK (405)833-3220



Alan Schmook MAI, SRA Certified General Real Property Appraiser schmook@coxinet.net Schmook Appraisal Company, LLC Oklahoma City OK (405)947-7600

J. Schmook MAI Certified General Real Property Appraiser jlschmook@aol.com J. Lynn Schmook, Inc. Tulsa OK (918)492-5846

Ethan Scott Certified General Real Property Appraiser ethan@aceappraisalgroup.com Jones Lang LaSalle Broken Arrow OK 785-766-0498

Stephen ShanholtzerSRPA, SRA steveshanholtzer@sbcglobal.net Springfield MO

Charles Shermer SRPA, SRA Certified General Real Property Appraiser appraise@ipa.net Springfield MO 417-886-2929

Cassandra Sickman Certified General Real Property Appraiser cassie@swvaluation.com Southwest Valuation Springfield MO (417)866-8300

Micah Slaten Certified General Real Property Appraiser, Licensed Residential Real Property Appraisermicah.e.slaten@gmail.com DURANT OK

Curtis Smith MAI Certified General Real Property Appraiser curt.smith@colliers.com Colliers International Springdale AR

Joshua Smith MAI Certified General Real Property Appraiser joshua.smith@colliers.com Colliers Valuation and Advisory Little Rock AR (479)313-5674

Melanie Smith Certified General Real Property Appraiser masmith@socket.net MA SMITH Wright City MO (636)745-8860

Owen Smith SRA oesmith@worldnet.att.net Ozark Valuation Service Springfield MO 417-887-4127

Jeffrey Snyder MAI Certified General Real Property Appraiser jeff.snyder50@att.net Rogers AR

Noble Sokolosky realtitleguy@gmail.com Sokolosky Law Firm Tulsa OK (918)636-7313

Justin Sparr MAI Certified General Real Property Appraiser jsparr@valbridge.com Valbridge Property Advisors Tulsa OK (918)712-9992

Michael Stacy MAI, AI-GRSCertified General Real Property Appraiser michaelgmai@yahoo.com Edmond OK (405)314-9871

Mark Stephens MAI mark.stephens@walmart.com Wal-Mart Stores, Inc Rogers AR (479)381-6304

Wayne StonestreetMAI Certified General Real Property Appraiser wlstonestreet@moprop.com Missouri Property Appraisal, Inc. Lake Ozark MO (573)365-4880

Dwain Stoops MAI, SRA Certified General Real Property Appraiser d.stoops39@gmail.com Nixa MO

Matthew Strayer Other matt@soldok.com Yukon OK (405)839-9661

Deanna Strickert Certified Residential Real Property Appraiser dstrickert@arvest.com Arvest Bank Pea Ridge AR (479)271-1322

John Strong MAI, SRA Certified General Real Property Appraiser *Unsubscribed JWS/CO  LLC Norman OK 405-249-3041

Jeffrey Swafford SRA Certified Residential Real Property Appraiser jeffswaff@sbcglobal.net Jeffrey L. Swafford, SRA Tulsa OK (918)625-2368

Tim Swan MAI Certified General Real Property Appraiser timswan@sbcglobal.net Springfield MO 417-839-5745

Suzan Tanzer Certified Residential Real Property Appraiser pageappraisal@gmail.com Page Appraisal Company, LLC Nixa MO (417)886-5101

Barkley Terry Certified Residential Real Property Appraiser barkley@terryappraisal.com Terry Appraisals LLC Mountain Home AR (870)847-2959

Kelly Tester MAI Certified General Real Property Appraiser Kelly@MilestoneValuation.com Milestone Valuation Oklahoma City OK (405)501-0119

Kelly Trimble MAI Certified General Real Property Appraiser KTrimble@aol.com Trimble & Associates Branson MO (417)334-3530

Matthew Trimble MAI Certified General Real Property Appraiser Trimble.okc@gmail.com Trimble Valuation Oklahoma City OK (405)259-6284

Edward Truitt MAI, SRA Certified General Real Property Appraiser etruitt@vaok.com Claremore OK (918)344-1480

Stephen Walton MAI Certified General Real Property Appraiser swalton@valbridge.com Valbridge Property Advisors Tulsa OK (918)712-9992

Dan Wigington MAI Certified General Real Property Appraiser *Unsubscribed Lawton OK (580)353-1517

Richard Wilcox Certified General Real Property Appraiser zachary.wilcox@nmrk.com Fayetteville AR (479)717-7964

Rial Williams SRA Certified Residential Real Property Appraiser lenderschoice@cox.net Lenders Choice Midwest City OK (405)474-3796

Glenda Wise Trainee/Registered/Provisional License gwise@donwiseconst.com Poteau OK 479-226-5944



Troy Wolzen SRA Certified General Real Property Appraiser *Unsubscribed Prague OK (405)615-2489

Dennis Wood MAI *Unsubscribed Haskell OK 918-482-3602

Don Yeager SRA Certified General Real Property Appraiser yeager@brightok.net Kingston OK (580)220-7907


